Franklin W. Losey

5248 Skyline Drive

Cold Spring, KY 41076

f.losey@insightbb.com
859-441-8948

August 9, 2010

Department of the Treasury
Office of the Inspector General for Tax Administration

ATTN: Scott Sanders

Complaint Management Team

1125 15th Street, NW

Washington DC 20005

RE:  The Fraudulent Lobbying Activities of the Humane Society of the U.S.             

                   EIN: 53- - 0225390


        IG Complaint Number 55-1005-0025-C


        Why the IRS Should “Follow the Money”

Dear Mr.  Sanders:

Enclosed is my twelfth submission to the Internal Revenue Service with respect to the excessive, pervasive, prohibited, non-reported, under-reported and all-encompassing lobbying activities of the Humane Society of the U.S. (HSUS).  Of particular note, this letter provides a “Follow the Money” Roadmap that includes documents downloaded from the websites of the Federal Election Commission (FEC) and the Missouri Ethics Commission (MEC).  The FEC documents reference over 2,300 pages of information provided by the HSUS.  The MEC documents itemize the financial support that was provided by the HSUS for the Ballot Initiative lobbying effort in Missouri.  Significantly, these documents reveal that the “reported” financial support already exceeds $700,000, and that some of this financial support has been “laundered” through surrogate ‘fronts.”

Additional documentation attached to the 12th submission pointedly details how the HSUS has cumulatively generated a stack of “Take Action” Lobbying-Related E-Mails that would be over 100 Miles High!

I again reiterate my request for your Office to ensure that a thorough, timely and objective examination of the lobbying activities of the HSUS be conducted by the IRS, and to also ensure that the IRS and the American Public have not been defrauded by the non-compliance of the HSUS with regards to the IRS lobbying restrictions on tax-exempt, public charities.   







Respectfully Submitted,







Franklin W. Losey

PS:  Also enclosed is a letter that Congressman Leutkemeyer, who is a Member of the House Oversight Committee, sent to Ms. Lerner.  I call your attention to the following quote from his letter:  “These individuals remain concerned that the HSUS is abusing their tax-exempt status, and I believe their justifications have merit.  The attached information unquestionably demonstrates that HSUS invests a substantial amount of time and money in political campaigns and attempts to influence specific legislation, a clear and direct violation of section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code.  As I mentioned during our conversation, this is an important matter not just to Missourians but also my colleagues from Congressional districts across the nation” 
